For the additional Scope of Services specifically set forth in this amendment, Client shall pay 
Olsson the following fee in addition to the fee(s) set forth in the Agreement:  

Client shall pay to Olsson for the performance of the Scope of Services, the lump sum of twenty-six 
thousand six hundred fifty-five dollars ($26,655). This fee will become a part of the original letter 
agreement project and therefore invoiced as one. Olsson shall submit invoices on a monthly basis, 
and payment is due within 30 calendar days of invoice date.  

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

[...]

to adjust its schedule and any or all of those dates at its sole discretion, for any reason, including, 
but not limited to, delays caused by Client or delays caused by third parties. 

COMPENSATION 

Client shall pay to Olsson for the performance of the Scope of Services a lump sum of Twenty 
Five Thousand dollars ($25,000). Olsson’s reimbursable expenses for this project are included in 
the lump sum. Olsson shall submit invoices on a monthly basis, and payment is due within 30 
calendar days of invoice date.  

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

We have discussed with you the risks, rewards and benefits of the Project, the Scope of Services,

[...]

terms of the Engineer-Owner Agreement dated May 27, 2020: 

1. Scope of Services: 
See the attached Exhibit B  

2. Compensation: 
The basis of compensation for the above Services shall be:  

• Hourly Rate per ENGINEER’s Rate Sheet, attached hereto as Exhibit C 

• Subject to a Not-to-Exceed Cap of fifty-three thousand one hundred and thirty-six 
dollars ($53,136), without further authorization. 

3. Other Terms:  

(describe below) 

A. The terms of this Task Order supersede any contrary terms of the Engineer-Owner 
Agreement. 

B. ENGINEER may engage temporary staffing agencies or obtain assistance from its

[...]

compensation on a cost plus a fixed payment. 

D.  AMOUNT OF COMPENSATION: 

1. CONSULTANT will perform the Scope of Services for items identified in 
SECTION B of this Authorization No. 8, per the terms and conditions set forth in 
the AGREEMENT, for a Not-to-Exceed cost of Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars and 
Zero Cents ($95,000.00). The revised distribution of Services is shown in Table A. 

TABLE A 

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

Authorization No. 8 Original Contract Value 

(Item B.9: Cultural Resource Monitoring) 

$94,879.54 

Amendment No. 1 

(Item B.1: